The construction industry year end break commences on the first working day after 15 December and 
ends on the first working day after 5 January of the following year. 

5.13.1 
The penalty for failing to complete the Works is 0,10% of the Contract Sum per day up to a maximum of 
four thousand six hundred rands (R4,600.00) per day calculated in line with the Department of Public 
Works Procurement Documentation Guidelines. 

5.14.1 
The requirements for achieving Practical Completion are as stated in South  African Bureau of Standards 
of the National Building Regulation SABS 10400 and the General Conditions of Contract Third Edition

[...]

Provide the Amount of R 40 000.00 (Forty 
Thousand Rand) for electrical installation, 
executed complete Item 1  R 40 000.00  R 40 000.00 

B Profit & attendance % R 40 000.00   

Eskom connection         

C 

Provide the Amount of R 85 000.00 (Eighty 
Five Thousand Rand) for Eskom connection, 
executed complete Item 1  R 85 000.00  R 85 000.00 

D Profit & attendance %  R 85 000.00   

Total Carried To Summary